Form 4.68
The Insalvency Act 1986

Liguidator's Statement of
Recelpts and Payments
Pursuant to Section 192 of
The Insolvency Acl 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

00130913

Name of Company

Thomas Walker P.L C

1/ We
lan J Gould, Two Snowhill, Birmingham, B4 6GA

Edward T Kerr, Two Snowhill, Birmingham, B4 6GA

the hguidator(s) of the company attach a copy of myfour statement of receipts and
payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Signed ~% Date M‘! i ] L6
e ’

BDOLLFP

Two Snowhil For Officlal Use
Birmingham Insolvency Se | Post Room
B4 6GA

Ref 00148248/1JG/ETK/ACF/AC/PM ” II III II II
“ASJUINOY*
A24

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technalogy Limited Glasgow 16/11/201g

#1
COMPANIES Housg 8




Form 4 68 cont'd

Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company Thomas Walker PLC
Company Registered Number 00130913

State whether members' or

creditors' voluntary winding up Creditors

Date of commencement of winding up 22 Qctober 2009

Date to which this statement 15
brought down 21 October 2016

Name and Address of Liquidator
lan J Gould, Two Snowhill, Birmingham, B4 6GA

Edward T Kerr, Two Snowhill, Birmingham, B4 6GA

NOTES

You should read these noles carefully befora complating the forms  The notes do not form part of the return to be sent to the
registrar of compantes

Form and Contents of Statement

(1) Every slalement must contain a detalled aceount of all the liquidator's realisations and disbursements in respect of the
company The statemenl of reahisations should contain a record of all receipts denved from assets existing at the date of the
winding up resolution and subsetuently realised, including balance al bank, bogk debts and calls collecled, property sofd etc, and
the account of disbursements should contain all payments of costs, charges and expenses, or to creditors or contributones
Recepts derived fram dapasil accounts and money market deposils are to be Included in the balance at bank' Only actual
mvestments are {o be Included in the ‘amounts invested” section m the analysls of balance on page 5 of the form  Where property
has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale mus| be entered under realisatons and the necessary payments imcidental to sales
must be entered as disbursements A payment Into the Insolvency Services Accounl Is not a disbursemenl and should nol be
shown as such, nor are payments into a bank, building sociely or any other financial instllution However, (he Interest received on
any investment should be shown in the reallsations Each receipl and payment must be entered m the account it such & manner
as sufficiently to explan its nature  The recelpts and payments must severally be added up at the oot of each sheet and the totals
carried forward from one account to another without any intermeadiate balance, so that Ihe gross tolals represent the total amounts
recelved and pald by the quidator respectively

Trading Account

(2) When the iquidater carrles on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a distmet account, and the total of receipts
and payments on the frading accourni must alane be set cul in ltus statement

Dividends

{(3) When dividends, Instaiments of compositions, etc are pald to creditors or a retun of surplus assels [s made to conlrlbutories,
the toial amounl of each dwvidend, elc actually pard, must be entered In [he statemenl of disbursements as one sum, and the
lqndator must forward separale aceounts showng in hists the amount of the claim of each creditor, and the amount of dvidend, et
payable to each creditor or contributory

(4) When unclaimed dividends, etc are paid Into the Insolvancy Services Account, the total ammount so paid In should be entered In
tha statement of disbursements as one sum The items to be paid in ratation to unclaimed dividends should first be included in the
reahsations side of the account

{5) Credit should not be taken in the stalement of disbursements for any amount In respect of liquidator's remuneration unless i
has been duly allowed by resolutians ot tha liqirdation commiitee or of the creditors ar of lhe company in genaral meeting, or by
order of the court as the casa may require, or 1s otherwlse allowable under the pravisions of the Insolvency Rules




Liguidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4 68 cont'd

13/07/2016 Barclays Final Interest

Realisations

Date Of whom received Nature of assets reahised Amount
Brought Farward 1,810,010 32

03/05/2016 Barcalys - Gross Interest Bank Interest gross 12 30

02/06/2016 Barclays - Gross Interest Bank Interest gross 1274

04/07/2016 Barclays - Gross Interest Bank Interest gross 12.14
Bank Interest gross 4 44

Carnied Forward

1,810,051 94

NOTE No balance should be shown on this accounl bul only the tatal realisations and disbursements
which shoufd be camied forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount

Brought Forward 1,509,913 04

31/05/2016 BDO LLP Joint Liquidators' Fees 5,000 00

31/05/2016 BDO LLP VAT racevable 1,000 00

31/05/2016 BDO LLP Jomnt Liquidators disbursements 807

31/05/2016 BDO LLP VAT recevable 1 61
Carned Forward 1,515,922 72

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account bul only the tolal realisalions and disbursements
which should be canled torwand ta tha next account




Analysis of balance

Total realisatons
Total disbursements

This balance 1s made up as follows

1
2
3

Cash in hands of hquidator
Balance at bank
Amount in Insolvency Sernices Account

Amounts invested by liquidator

Less The cost of investments realised
Balance

Accrued ltems

Total Balance as shown above

Balance £

Form 4.68 cont'd

£
1,810,051 94
1,515,922 72

294,128 22

000
294,129 22
0.00

000
000

000
000

294,129 22

NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for lnvestment and any realisalion of them should be glven in a separate statement

The Lsquidator should also state -

1)

(2)

(4)

(5)

The amount of the estimated assets and hiabilities at the date of the commencement of the winding

up

Assaets (after deducting amounts charged 1o secured creditors

including the holders of floating charges)

Liabilites - Fixed charge creditors
Floating charge holders
Preferential creditors

Unsecured creditors

£

16,239 00
000

0.00

7,442 00
1,690,000 o0

The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up m cash

[ssued as paid up otherwise than for cash

000
000

The general descripbion and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if there 1s insuificient space

here, attach a separate shest)

VAT reclaim

Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded

Final agreement of unsecured claims

The penod within which the winding up is expected to ba completed

6 months




